
October 21, 2022 Vegas BIG 50
HOA High Gun Report

UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 SRV AA 140 $40 6 Points
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 A 139 $20 4 Points
NV Jack Wang 2118064 A 137 2 Points
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 SBV A 137 2 Points
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 L A 137 2 Points
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 V B 136
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 V B 135
PA John White 8705211 B 134
UT Wes Atkin 9401869 B 134
NV Kenneth James 812768 V A 133
NV Fred Schultz 310911 SRV C 132
NV Leticia Slinker 2111779 L A 128
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 SRV B 125
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 B 122
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 SJ D 115
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 SJ C 113
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 L D 107
NV Don Houston 2072250 V D 106
NV Hunter Perkins 2118065 SJ D 96
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 SBV C 94
NV Corky Peters 1779169 V C 92
UT Bruce Dame 920070 V C 91
TX Conrad Kauffman 1931596 C 88
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 SRV C 87
UT Joel Laborde 2111861 V A 86
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 SJ C 82
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 SJ D 78
NV Jordan Groves 2113687 SJ D 77
UT David Gledhill 513368 SRV D 41
WA Darel Kohn 8705247 B 34

STATE TOTAL WINNER Buckle PointsNAME ATA # CAT
Singles 
Class



October 22, 2022 Vegas BIG 50
HOA High Gun Report

UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 SRV AA 140 $40 6 Points
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 A 139 $20 4 Points
NV Jack Wang 2118064 A 137 2 Points
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 SBV A 137 2 Points
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 L A 137 2 Points
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 V B 136
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 V B 135
PA John White 8705211 B 134
UT Wes Atkin 9401869 B 134
NV Kenneth James 812768 V A 133
NV Fred Schultz 310911 SRV C 132
NV Leticia Slinker 2111779 L A 128
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 SRV B 125
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 B 122
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 SJ D 115
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 SJ C 113
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 L D 107
NV Don Houston 2072250 V D 106
NV Hunter Perkins 2118065 SJ D 96
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 SBV C 94
NV Corky Peters 1779169 V C 92
UT Bruce Dame 920070 V C 91
TX Conrad Kauffman 1931596 C 88
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 SRV C 87
UT Joel Laborde 2111861 V A 86
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 SJ C 82
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 SJ D 78
NV Jordan Groves 2113687 SJ D 77
UT David Gledhill 513368 SRV D 41
WA Darel Kohn 8705247 B 34

STATE TOTAL WINNER Buckle PointsNAME ATA # CAT
Singles 
Class



October 23, 2022 Vegas BIG 50
HOA High Gun Report

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 B 132 $40 6 Points
UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 SRV AA 129 $20 4 Points
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 SBV A 119 2 Points
IL Thomas Fester 1313075 V A 119 2 Points
NV Kenneth James 812768 V A 114
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 L A 114
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 V B 113
NV Fred Schultz 310911 SRV C 113
NV Grant Smith SOS0004395 J B 107
PA John White 8705211 A 107
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 A 104
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 B 102
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 SJ D 100
NV Don Houston 2072250 V D 98
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 L D 93
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 SRV B 85
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 SJ C 84
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 SBV C 78
NV Corky Peters 1779169 V C 75
NV Hunter Perkins 2118065 SJ D 73
NV Craig Talbot 9915178 V B 68
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 SJ C 59
TX Conrad Kauffman 1931596 C 54
UT Joel Laborde 2111861 V A 52
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 SJ D 48
WA Darel Kohn 8705247 B 41
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 C 41
NV Cory Rudd 2207618 D 39
UT Bruce Dame 920070 V C 38
NV Jordan Groves 2113687 SJ D 35
NV William Swanson SOS0004392 SBV D 34
NV Jack Wang 2118064 A 34
NV Scott Durbin 2208850 SBV D 26

STATE TOTAL WINNER Buckle PointsNAME ATA # CAT
Singles 
Class



NSTA Prestate Big 50s - October 21-23, 2022
Events 1, 4, 7 - Singles
HOA Report

State Name ATA # Event 1 Event 4 Event 7 Total Score
UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 49 50 49 148 10 Boxes of Shells
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 50 49 44 143
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 49 48 45 142
UT Wes Atkin 9401869 47 47 47 141
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 49 46 44 139
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 50 48 40 138
NV Fred Schultz 310911 47 46 45 138
NV Hunter Perkins 2118065 49 48 39 136
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 48 47 41 136
PA John White 8705211 48 42 44 134
NV Jack Wang 2118064 49 49 34 132
UT Bruce Dame 920070 48 45 38 131
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 47 47 34 128
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 44 44 38 126
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 45 42 37 124
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 44 41 35 120
TX Conrad Kauffman 1931596 47 43 28 118
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 49 48 97
IL Thomas Fester 1313075 50 46 96
NV Kenneth James 812768 49 43 92
NV Leticia Slinker 2111779 46 43 89
NV Craig Talbot 9915178 46 41 87
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 45 41 86
NV Corky Peters 1779169 46 38 84
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 41 38 79
UT Joel Laborde 2111861 44 34 78
NV Jordan Groves 2113687 38 35 73
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 41 30 71
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 41 28 69
NV Don Houston 2072250 29 33 62
NV Gary Rusch 816861 50 50
CA David Womack 8201826 50 50
NV John Hanson 1414728 48 48
WY Eric Anderson 7801509 48 48
AZ Gary Johnson 1515470 47 47
NV Samuel Johnson 3302829 47 47
CA Tim Anson 9001062 47 47
NV Russell Roberts 610060 45 45
NV Kyle Thorpe 2215676 45 45
NV Danny Talbot 5206475 45 45
CA Gene Shibata 413877 44 44
UT David Gledhill 513368 42 42
AZ Cheryl Johnson 1620772 41 41
NV Cory Rudd 2207618 39 39

Grant Smith SOS0004395 38 38
NV William Swanson SOS0004392 34 34
NV Preston Ballou SOS0004280 32 32
NV Scott Durbin 2208850 26 26



NSTA Prestate Big 50s - October 21-23, 2022
Events 2, 5, 8 - Handicap
HOA Report

State Name ATA # Event 2 Event 5 Event 8 Total Score
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 49 46 38 133 10 Boxes of Shells
UT Wes Atkin 9401869 44 44 41 129
PA John White 8705211 44 48 34 126
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 45 46 35 126
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 45 44 37 126
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 46 44 36 126
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 48 44 33 125
UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 40 44 41 125
NV Hunter Perkins 2118065 42 48 34 124
WA Darel Kohn 8705247 45 34 41 120
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 45 46 25 116
TX Conrad Kauffman 1931596 45 45 26 116
NV Fred Schultz 310911 39 44 28 111
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 41 34 33 108
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 43 42 21 106
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 39 41 24 104
UT Bruce Dame 920070 47 46 93
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 47 45 92
NV Jack Wang 2118064 43 44 87
NV Leticia Slinker 2111779 38 46 84
NV Corky Peters 1779169 46 37 83
IL Thomas Fester 1313075 45 33 78
UT David Gledhill 513368 35 41 76
NV Kenneth James 812768 42 34 76
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 43 30 73
NV Craig Talbot 9915178 46 27 73
NV Don Houston 2072250 39 29 68
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 37 30 67
UT Joel Laborde 2111861 42 18 60
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 37 20 57
CA David Womack 8201826 49 49
WY Eric Anderson 7801509 47 47
NV John Hanson 1414728 46 46
NV Russell Roberts 610060 45 45
NV Danny Talbot 5206475 45 45
CA Tim Anson 9001062 44 44
NV Gary Rusch 816861 42 42
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 42 42
NV Kyle Thorpe 2215676 42 42
CA Gene Shibata 413877 39 39
NV Peter Martin 1213365 39 39
NV Jordan Groves 2113687 39 39
AZ Gary Johnson 1515470 38 38
NV Samuel Johnson 3302829 37 37

Grant Smith SOS0004395 35 35



NSTA Prestate Big 50s - October 21-23, 2022
Events 3, 6, 9 - Doubles
HOA Report

State Name ATA # Event 3 Event 6 Event 9 Total Score
UT Wes Atkin 9401869 46 43 44 133 10 boxes of shells
UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 44 46 39 129
NV Clayton Philipp 9912726 43 45 38 126
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 44 45 35 124
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 49 46 27 122
NV Fred Schultz 310911 39 42 40 121
UT Joe Atkin 9401346 37 44 35 116
CA Bill Sandborg 1513665 38 34 40 112
PA John White 8705211 39 44 29 112
CA A J Marcelli 1313314 40 36 30 106
NV Jack Wang 2118064 47 44 91
IL Thomas Fester 1313075 47 40 87
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 44 43 87
NV Lisa Burcalow 2111142 35 29 22 86
NV Kenneth James 812768 42 37 79
NV Leticia Slinker 2111779 37 39 76
NV Don Houston 2072250 38 36 74
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 37 32 69
NV Orion Cooper 2118066 29 24 53
CA David Womack 8201826 47 47
CA Tim Anson 9001062 47 47
NV Danny Talbot 5206475 46 46
NV Russell Roberts 610060 45 45
NV Gary Rusch 816861 45 45
WA Darel Kohn 8705247 43 43
NV Kyle Thorpe 2215676 42 42
AZ Gary Johnson 1515470 41 41
NV Tony Oneill 210017 40 40
NV Craig Talbot 9915178 39 39
NV John Hanson 1414728 34 34

Grant Smith SOS0004395 34 34
UT Bruce Dame 920070 32 32
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